 May 5, 2021
Mr. Jim Barstow
Vice President Nuclear Regulatory Affairs & Support Services
Tennessee Valley Authority
1101 Market Street, LP 4A-C
Chattanooga, TN 37402-2801jj
SUBJECT:  WATTS BAR – INTEGRATED INSPECTION REPORT 05000390/2021001 AND
05000391/2021001

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.01 Procedures 0-AOI-8 Tornado Watch or Warning 25
71111.01 Procedures BP-128 Site Tornado Procedure 2
71111.04 Corrective Action
Documents
Condition Report 1670544, 1671764
71111.04 Miscellaneous Flow Diagram 0-
47W859-1
Component Cooling System 8
71111.04 Miscellaneous Flow Diagram 0-
47W859-4
Component Cooling System 3
71111.04 Miscellaneous Flow Diagram 1-
47W809-1
Chemical and Volume Control System 68
71111.04 Miscellaneous Flow Diagram 1-
47W859-2
Component Cooling System 43
71111.04 Miscellaneous Flow Diagram 2-
47W859-3
Component Cooling System 35
71111.04 Procedures 0-SOI-70.01 Component Cooling System 8
71111.04 Procedures 1-SOI-62.01 Charging and Letdown System (CMCS) 20
71111.04 Work Orders WO 120227822 Work Order
71111.04 Work Orders WO121938552 Perform Part 21 Inspection of WBN-1-BKR-062-0108-A for
CCP 1A-A (1-PMP-62-108)
71111.05 Corrective Action
Documents
Condition Reports 1667589, 1678126, 1678104, 1678099, 1678967, 1678980,
1678983, 1678986
71111.05 Fire Plans Tur-0-729-01 Pre-Fire Plan
71111.05 Fire Plans TVA 41419 Fire Drill Evaluation Report - Unit 1 Turbine Building
Hydrogen Seal Oil Filter
71111.05 Miscellaneous  WBN Fire Protection Report
71111.06 Drawings 15W810-1 As Constructed Conduit & Grounding General Plan Revision 27
71111.06 Work Orders 121405436 Clean, Inspect, and Restore 1E Manhole / Sumps 3/2/2021
71111.07A Miscellaneous 41343 TVA Form
71111.07A Procedures 0-TI-79.000 Program for Implementing NRC Generic Letter 89-13 6
71111.07A Procedures NPG-SPP-09.14 Generic Letter 89-13 Implementation 5
71111.07A Procedures NPG-SPP-09.7.3 Raw Water Corrosion Program 5
71111.07A Procedures TI-67.000 Raw Water Program 6
11
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.07A Work Orders 121276347 Replace ERCW Pump Motor Bearing Cooling Coil
71111.07A Work Orders 121418719 ERCW D-A Motor Inspection
71111.11Q Miscellaneous 55143 Event Notification
71111.11Q Miscellaneous SEG # 3-OT-
SRT-AOI-2+22
Misaligned Control Rod and Break of Downstream Dam Revision 0
71111.11Q Procedures 2-AOI-39 Rapid Load Reduction 4
71111.11Q Procedures 2-GO-4 Normal Power Operation 18
71111.11Q Procedures 2-SI-63-901-B Safety Injection Pump 2B-B Quarterly Performance Test 9
71111.11Q Procedures 2-SI-70-914-A Component Cooling System Pump 2A-A Comprehensive
Pump Test
7
71111.12 Miscellaneous CDE 1702 Main Control Room Chiller B failure 1/21/2021
71111.12 Miscellaneous G-55 General Engineering Specification - Technical and
Programmatic Requirements for the Protective Coating
Program for TVA Nuclear Plants
Revision 26
71111.12 Procedures MAI-5.3 Protective Coatings Revision 20
71111.12 Work Orders 120618392 Protective Coating WO for 2020 12/31/2020
71111.13 Procedures NPG-SPP-07.3 Work Activity Risk Management Process 0032
71111.19 Corrective Action
Documents
Condition Report 1589349, 1670699, 1677899
71111.19 Miscellaneous LER 390/2019-
002-00
Loss of Control Room Emergency Air Temperature Control
System Due to Air Filter Failure
71111.19 Procedures 0-MI-235.002 120 VAC Vital Inverter Automatic Transfer Test 8
71111.19 Procedures 2-AOI-11 Loss of Condenser Vacuum 7
71111.19 Procedures 2-E-0 Reactor Trip or Safety Injection 8
71111.19 Procedures 2-ES-0.1 Reactor Trip Response 2
71111.19 Procedures 2-FR-0 Status Trees 1
71111.19 Procedures 2-GO-2 Reactor Startup 16
71111.19 Procedures 2-GO-3 Unit Startup From Less Than 4% Reactor Power to 30%
Reactor Power
12
71111.19 Procedures 2-GO-4 Normal Power Operation 18
71111.19 Procedures 2-GO-5 Unit Shutdown from 30% Reactor Power to Hot Standby 6
71111.19 Procedures 2-PMP-063-0015- Safety Injection Pump 2B-B Cuno Filter Inspection Pump Oil
12
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
  B Change, HTX Cleaning (PM #620630055)
71111.19 Procedures 2-SI-63-901-B Safety Injection Pump 2B-B Quarterly Performance Test 9
71111.19 Work Orders 121270069 Replacement of Control Air filtration Unit Filters on WBN-0
FLT-032-0422, Essential Control Air Train B Control Building
Rad Filter
71111.19 Work Orders 121418907 Periodic Testing of CCS 2A-A Motor and Feeder Cables
71111.19 Work Orders 121467997 Surveillance Instruction 0-SI-70-914-A, Component Cooling
System Pump 2A-A Comprehensive Pump Test
7
71111.19 Work Orders 121473239 Containment Spray Pump 2B-B - Perform Relay Functional
Test
71111.19 Work Orders 121529515 Surveillance Instruction 2-SI-72-901-B, Containment Spray
Pump 2B-B Quarterly Performance Test
8
71111.19 Work Orders 121988955 Vital Inverter1-IV Failure
71111.19 Work Orders Work Orders 121927796, 121928989, 121133779
71111.22 Corrective Action
Documents
1682711 Condition Report
71111.22 Procedures 1-SOI-3.02 Auxiliary Feedwater System 25
71111.22 Procedures 2-SI-63-901-B Safety Injection Pump 2B-B Quarterly Performance Test 9
71111.22 Work Orders Work Orders 121227822, 122034366, 122034410, 1221413875
71114.06 Miscellaneous  2021 WBN February Training Drill 2/17/2021
71153 Corrective Action
Documents
Condition Report 1378357,1387151, 1395914, 1397625, 1609672, 1610556,
1610956, 1649435, 1649440, 1652116, 1652363
71153 Miscellaneous 390/2020-002-00 Automatic Start of the Emergency Diesel Generators due to
an Equipment Failure During Transfer of Power Sources for
the 1B-B Shutdown Board
71153 Miscellaneous Event Number
53173
71153 Miscellaneous Event Number
54997, LER
391/2020-005-00
Automatic Start of the Emergency Diesel Generators due to
an Equipment Failure During Transfer of Power Source for
the 2A-A Shutdown Board
71153 Miscellaneous LERs LER 390/2018-002-00
LER 390/2018/002/01
LER 390/2017-008 and 390/2017-007 (similar previous
events)
13
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71153 Miscellaneous Technical
Specification,
"Pressurizer
Safety Valves
(TS) 3.4.10
71153 Procedures 1-SI-211-1-A 18 Month 6.9 KV Shutdown Board 2A-A Automatic and
Manual Tests
8
71153 Procedures 1-SI-211-1-B 18 Month 6.9 KV Shutdown Board 1B-B Automatic and
Manual Tests
4
71153 Work Orders Work Orders 121737335, 121737363, 119377644, 113413926
71153 Work Orders Work Orders
120729610
(U2R3) and
117416658
(U2R1)
For WBN-2-RFV-068-0563 (S/N N56964-10-0034)
71153 Work Orders Work Orders
120729621
(U2R3) and